BALABHADRA SKILL DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY

GEOGRAPHY QUESTION BANK -3
HIMALAYAS

Time: 1 Hour Full marks: 57 Pass marks: 46

A S N

=

13.

Vedic name of Quter Himalaya is __

___is youngest and lowest range of Himalaya.

The height of Siwalik range varies between to

Vedic name of Middle Himalayais

Most of the hill stations such as 5 i ’ i and are

located in Himanchal range.

On Dhauladhar range, the hill stations and are situated.

The Kashmir Valley which is about ____ long and wide lies between

the and ranges.

s longest range of the Middle Himalaya.

Dhauladhar range of Middle Himalaya is located in._____

Mussoorie range of Middle Himalaya is located in ___

Nagtibba range of Middle Himalaya is located in _____

Mahabharat range of Middle Himalaya is located in

Pir Panjal passisin _____

Banihal passisin ___

___is longest road tunnel of India.

Kullu-Keylang road passes from

Rohtang pass is in

Vedic name of Inner Himalaya is _____

____is the highest mountain range of the world.

Average height of Himadri & Bahirgiri range is

_____is the highest peak of the world and located in

Mt. Everest is known as ____in Nepal.and _____in China.

Mount K-2 (8611 m) is also knownas ____or
_____is the highest peak of India and 2”‘j highest peak of the world.

Mount K-2 is located in :

~is the 2™ highest peak of India and third highest peak of the world.

Mount Kanchenjanga is located in

Makalu (8481 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in ____

Dhaulagiri (8172 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in ____

Manasalu (8156 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in _____

Choque (8153 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in ____

Nanga Parbat (8108 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in ____

Kamet and Nandadevi peak of Inner Himalayas is located in _____

Karakoram pass connects ___and ____and is located in

Burzil pass connects ___and ____andis located in ____

Zojila pass connects ___and _____and is located in ____

Bara Lachala pass connects ___and _____and is located in ___
Shipki-la pass connects ___and ____ and is located in ____
Mana pass gives entry to __ through ____ and is located in ___
Niti pass gives entry to ____ through ____ and is located in __



41.
"2

43,
44,

45.

46.
47.
48.

49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.

57.

GEQ -3

Lipulekh pass gives entry to through and is located in ___.

Entry to Chumbi Valley in inner Himalaya passes from __ and is located
in .

Jelep-la pass connects _ to __ and is located in

The road leading to Tibet through Tawang valley passes through __ pass
and is located in

Entry of Brahmaputra river in inner Himalaya is through __ pass and is
located in

Pangsad pass connects ___ to__ andis located in .

_____region lies behind Himalaya and isin .

The highest peak of Karakoram range is Mt. K-2 and is known as or

The important peak of trans Himalaya range is
The highest peak of Ladakh range is ;
is an offshoot of the Ladakh range.

Average elevation of Kailash range is to _
The highest peak of Kailash range is ’
Punjab Himalaya range lies between and
Kumaon Himalaya range lies between and
Nepal Himalaya range lies between and
Assam Himalaya range lies between and




00 > O UL o Gl IR e

[ I e i e e e i el i N ® )
SCWRoONMLMBRWNEO:

21,
)
23.
24,
i
26.
27,
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33,
34.
99,
36.
37
38.
39.
40.
41.
42, -
43,
44,

BALABHADRA SKILL DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY

GEOGRAPHY QUESTION BANK — 3 (ANSWER)
HIMALAYAS

Siwalik

Siwalik

600 m to 1500 m

Himanchal

Dalhousie, Manali, Shimla, Nainital, Musoorie, Darjeeling
Shimla, Pir Panjal

150 km, 80km, Pir Panjal, Zaskar
Pirpanjal range (J&K)

Himachal Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Uttarakhand

Nepal

Jammu and Kashmir

Jammu and Kashmir

Chenani-Nashri (Jammu and Kashmir)
Rohtang Pass

Himachal Pradesh

Himadri & Bahirgiri

Himadri & Bahirgiri

6100 m

Mt. Everest (8848 m), Nepal

Sagarmatha, Chomolangma
Godwin-Austin, Qagir

Mount K-2

Pak occupied Kashmir in Karakoram range
Mt. Kunchenjanga (8598 m)

Sikkim

Nepal

Nepal

Nepal

Nepal

Ladakh

Uttarakhand

India, China, Ladakh

Kashmir valley, Central Asia, Ladakh
Srinagar, Leh, Jammu and Kashmir
Manali, Leh, Himachal Pradesh

Simla, Garetok (Tibet), Himachal Pradesh
Mansarover lake, Kailash valley, Uttarakhand
Mansarover lake, Kailash valley, Uttarakhand
Mansarover lake, Kailash valley, Uttarakhand
Nathu-la-Pass, Sikkim

Kalimpong (West Bengal), Lhasa, Sikkim
Bomdi-la-pass, Arunachal Pradesh



45,
46.
47,
48.
49,
50.
a1,
D
&3,
54.
55,
56.
57,

GEQ -3

Yang-Yap pass, Arunachal Pradesh
Dibrugarh (Assam), Myanmar, Arunachal Pradesh
Trans Himalaya, Ladakh
Godwin-Austin, Qagir

Hidden Peak (8068 m)

Mt. Rakashposhi (7788 m)

The Kailash range

5500m, 6000m

Mt. Kailash (6714m)

Indus, Sutlej

Sutlej, Kali

Kali, Tista

Tista, Dihang



