BALABHADRA SKILL DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY GEOGRAPHY QUESTION BANK -3 HIMALAYAS

Time: 1 Hour Full marks: 57 Pass marks: 46

1.	Vedic name of Outer Himalaya is
2.	is youngest and lowest range of Himalaya.
3.	The height of Siwalik range varies between to
4.	Vedic name of Middle Himalaya is
5.	Most of the hill stations such as,, and are
	located in Himanchal range.
6.	On Dhauladhar range, the hill stations and are situated.
7.	The Kashmir Valley which is about long and wide lies between the and ranges.
8.	is longest range of the Middle Himalaya.
9.	Dhauladhar range of Middle Himalaya is located in
10.	Mussoorie range of Middle Himalaya is located in
11.	Nagtibba range of Middle Himalaya is located in
12.	Mahabharat range of Middle Himalaya is located in
13.	Pir Panjal pass is in
14.	Banihal pass is in
15.	is longest road tunnel of India.
16.	Kullu-Keylang road passes from
17.	Rohtang pass is in
18.	Vedic name of Inner Himalaya is
19.	is the highest mountain range of the world.
20.	Average height of Himadri & Bahirgiri range is
21.	is the highest peak of the world and located in
22.	Mt. Everest is known as in Nepal and in China.
23.	Mount K-2 (8611 m) is also known asor
24.	is the highest peak of India and 2 nd highest peak of the world.
25.	Mount K-2 is located in
26.	is the 2 nd highest peak of India and third highest peak of the world.
27.	Mount Kanchenjanga is located in
28.	Makalu (8481 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in
29.	Dhaulagiri (8172 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in
30.	Manasalu (8156 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in
31.	Choque (8153 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in
32.	Nanga Parbat (8108 m) peak of Inner Himalayas is located in
33.	Kamet and Nandadevi peak of Inner Himalayas is located in
34.	Karakoram pass connects andand is located in
35.	Burzil pass connects and and is located in
36.	Zojila pass connects and and is located in
37.	Bara Lachala pass connects and and is located in
38.	Shipki-la pass connects and and is located in
39.	Mana pass gives entry to through and is located in
40.	Niti pass gives entry to through and is located in



41.	Lipulekh pass gives entry to through and is located in
42.	Entry to Chumbi Valley in inner Himalaya passes from and is located
	in
43.	Jelep-la pass connects to and is located in
44.	The road leading to Tibet through Tawang valley passes through pass
	and is located in
45.	Entry of Brahmaputra river in inner Himalaya is through pass and is
	located in
46.	Pangsad pass connects to and is located in
47.	region lies behind Himalaya and is in
48.	The highest peak of Karakoram range is Mt. K-2 and is known as or
49.	The important peak of trans Himalaya range is
50.	The highest peak of Ladakh range is
51.	is an offshoot of the Ladakh range.
52.	Average elevation of Kailash range is to
53.	The highest peak of Kailash range is
54.	Punjab Himalaya range lies between and
55.	Kumaon Himalaya range lies between and
56.	Nepal Himalaya range lies between and
57.	Assam Himalaya range lies between and .

BALABHADRA SKILL DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY GEOGRAPHY QUESTION BANK – 3 (ANSWER) HIMALAYAS

- 1. Siwalik
 - 2. Siwalik
 - 3. 600 m to 1500 m
 - 4. Himanchal
 - 5. Dalhousie, Manali, Shimla, Nainital, Musoorie, Darjeeling
 - 6. Shimla, Pir Panjal
 - 7. 150 km, 80km, Pir Panjal, Zaskar
 - 8. Pirpanjal range (J&K)
 - 9. Himachal Pradesh
 - 10. Uttarakhand
 - 11. Uttarakhand
 - 12. Nepal
 - 13. Jammu and Kashmir
 - 14. Jammu and Kashmir
 - 15. Chenani-Nashri (Jammu and Kashmir)
 - 16. Rohtang Pass
 - 17. Himachal Pradesh
 - 18. Himadri & Bahirgiri
- 19. Himadri & Bahirgiri
- 20. 6100 m
- 21. Mt. Everest (8848 m), Nepal
- 22. Sagarmatha, Chomolangma
- 23. Godwin-Austin, Qagir
- 24. Mount K-2
- 25. Pak occupied Kashmir in Karakoram range
- 26. Mt. Kunchenjanga (8598 m)
- 27. Sikkim
- 28. Nepal
- 29. Nepal
- 30. Nepal
- 31. Nepal
- 32. Ladakh
- 33. Uttarakhand
- 34. India, China, Ladakh
- 35. Kashmir valley, Central Asia, Ladakh
- 36. Srinagar, Leh, Jammu and Kashmir
- 37. Manali, Leh, Himachal Pradesh
- 38. Simla, Garetok (Tibet), Himachal Pradesh
- 39. Mansarover lake, Kailash valley, Uttarakhand
- 40. Mansarover lake, Kailash valley, Uttarakhand
- 41. Mansarover lake, Kailash valley, Uttarakhand
- 42. Nathu-la-Pass, Sikkim
- 43. Kalimpong (West Bengal), Lhasa, Sikkim
- 44. Bomdi-la-pass, Arunachal Pradesh

Sont

- 45. Yang-Yap pass, Arunachal Pradesh
- 46. Dibrugarh (Assam), Myanmar, Arunachal Pradesh
- 47. Trans Himalaya, Ladakh
- 48. Godwin-Austin, Qagir
- 49. Hidden Peak (8068 m)
- 50. Mt. Rakashposhi (7788 m)
- 51. The Kailash range
- 52. 5500m, 6000m
- 53. Mt. Kailash (6714m)
- 54. Indus, Sutlej
- 55. Sutlej, Kali
- 56. Kali, Tista
- 57. Tista, Dihang